     Dallas Specialty Tracer Wire Specifications
Physical, Mechanical & Electrical Properties
Conductor Type  High Flex—Copper Clad Steel
Conductor Temper: Annealed
Steel Grade: 18ga AISI1006 / 14ga AISI 1006 / 12ga AISI 1006
Copper Grade: UNS C10200
Elongation (ASTM B869) ≥15.0%

Melt Flow Rate: ASTM D1238 / Typical Values: 0.70g/10min
Tensile Strength: ASTM D638 / Typical Values: 3400psi
Tensile Strength Retention: ASTM D638 / Typical Values: 90%after 48hrs@100ºC
Tensile Elongation: ASTM D638 / Typical Values: 500%
Tensile Elongation Retention: ASTM D638 / Typical Values: 90%after 48hrs @ 100ºC
Environmental Stress Cracking: ASTM D1693 / Typical Values: 0 failures @ 48hrs
Thermal Stress Cracking: ASTM D2951 / Typical Values: 0 failures @ 96hrs
Brittleness Temperature: ASTM D746 / Typical Values: -76ºC
Melting Temperature: ASTM D3418 / Typical Values: 260ºC
Oxidative Induction Time: ASTM D3895 / Typical Values: 170 min @ 200ºC
Dielectric Constant: ASTM D1531 / Typical Values: 2.32 @ 1 MHz
Dissipation Factor: ASTM D1531 / Typical Values:  0.00006 @ 1 MHz
DC Volume Resistivity @ 23ºC : ASTM D257 / Typical Values: ≥1x 10/15 ohm-cm
18ga, 14ga & 12ga Tracer Wire
DS Part No Gauge Breakload  Indicates Color
MSTW12-500 12ga 282 lbs Gas  Yellow
MSTW12B-500 12ga 282 lbs Water  Blue
MSTW12G-500 12ga 282 lbs Sewer  Green
MSTW14-500BLUE 14ga 177 lbs  Water  Blue
MSTW14-
500GREEN
14ga 177 lbs Sewer  Green
MSTW14-500Y 14ga 177 lbs Gas  Yellow
MSTW18-500 18ga 70 lbs Gas Yellow
MSTW18-500BLUE 18ga 70 lbs Water  Blue
MSTW18G-500 18ga 70 lbs Sewer  Green
Identifies Utility Lines & Piping Systems
Open Trench Directional Boring,  43% higher
break load than copper & equal to copper in
signal tracing performance.